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Maratona	do	Funchal	2016
Funchal,	31	de	Janeiro	de	2016

RESULTADOS	/	RESULTS
Femininos	/	Women			-			42	195m

Classif. C.Portugal Atleta Nac. Data	Nasc Escalão Clube Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Chip

1ª 1ª Rosa	Madureira POR 01-01-1977 V	35 FCPF 2:55:20 2:55:19

2ª Yvonne	Schäfer GER 22-05-1975 V	40 SEHEN 3:39:31 3:39:30

3ª Kathrin	Kunze GER 17-08-1969 V	45 Indiv 3:45:30 3:45:23

4ª Alice	Sousa BRA 19-10-1976 V	35 CNSV 3:48:17 3:48:08

5ª Cecília	Nicolau POR 02-02-1967 V	45 AALS 3:57:57 3:57:50

6ª Herlinde	Lebitsch AUT 11-05-1966 V	45 LAUF 4:04:55 4:04:50

7ª Ina	Feil GER 19-06-1961 V	50 LAUF 4:08:50 4:08:42

8ª Mari	Sipola FIN 14-01-1971 V	45 Indiv 4:14:00 4:13:54

9ª Beverley	Hill GBR	&	NI 03-12-1969 V	45 Indiv 4:32:10 4:32:02

10ª Gina	Little GBR	&	NI 13-04-1945 V	70 Indiv 4:44:27 4:44:18

11ª Kate	Taylor GBR	&	NI 26-08-1961 V	50 100CUK 4:48:15 4:48:05

12ª Martina	Mollenhauer GER 11-09-1968 V	45 Indiv 5:00:30 5:00:22

13ª Christiane	Rogall GER 22-02-1960 V	55 Indiv 5:06:07 5:06:00

14ª Simone	Olivero ITA 16-05-1979 V	35 Indiv 5:23:30 5:23:26

15ª Cristiana	Almeida POR 09-05-1964 V	50 SS-CGD 5:27:14 5:27:04

16ª Luzie	Boenigk GER 06-06-1962 V	50 Indiv 5:28:55 5:28:46
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Maratona	do	Funchal	2016
Funchal,	31	de	Janeiro	de	2016

RESULTADOS	/	RESULTS
Masculinos	/	Men			-			42	195m

Classif. C.Portugal Atleta Nac. Data	Nasc Escalão Clube Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Chip

1º 1ª Paulo	Macedo POR 09-03-1993 Sen ADRAP 2:35:26 2:35:26
2º 2ª Luís	Pereira POR 01-01-1981 V	35 CAT-P 2:35:29 2:35:29
3º 3ª Óscar	Mendes POR 27-05-1981 Sen LFC-F 2:41:47 2:41:46
4º 4ª Manuel	Bessa POR 01-01-1978 V	35 FCPF 2:44:11 2:44:11
5º 5ª Marco	Silva POR 16-04-1979 V	35 RCT 2:47:20 2:47:20
6º 6ª Marco	Gonçalves POR 20-07-1971 V	40 CDFXXI 2:53:42 2:53:42
7º 7ª Eugénio	Pinto POR 16-02-1968 V	45 RCT 2:53:45 2:53:45
8º 8ª Virgílio	Ornelas POR 12-07-1976 V	35 AJS 2:55:03 2:55:03
9º 9ª Paulo	Margarido POR 20-07-1968 V	45 RCT 2:56:28 2:56:28
10º 10ª Daniel	Ferreira POR 30-10-1984 Sen AJS 3:00:59 3:00:57
11º 11ª Rubim	Gonçalves POR 02-04-1981 Sen AJS 3:02:10 3:02:05
12º Ralf	Zacharias GER 29-09-1966 V	45 Indiv 3:07:09 3:07:09
13º 12ª Gabriel	de	Freitas POR 02-08-1964 V	50 RCT 3:09:40 3:09:40
14º 13ª Filipe	Nunes POR 23-06-1967 V	45 RCT 3:11:52 3:11:50
15º Pedro	Silva	Sousa POR 11-04-1967 V	45 Indiv 3:12:26 3:12:26
16º Iven	Pinho POR 24-03-1984 Sen CSJSC 3:14:14 3:14:14
17º Beppe	Bossi ITA 29-12-1963 V	50 Indiv 3:17:09 3:17:06
18º 14ª Ricardo	Baptista POR 27-02-1969 V	45 AJS 3:17:30 3:17:27
19º 15ª Décio	Abreu POR 12-06-1985 Sen AJS 3:18:05 3:18:00
20º 16ª João	Vieira POR 02-08-1976 V	35 MSC.L 3:19:34 3:19:31
21º Steve	Edwards GBR	&	NI 29-11-1962 V	50 Indiv 3:19:48 3:19:48
22º Rodrigo	Costa POR 29-08-1964 V	50 F&F 3:20:01 3:20:00
23º Chris	Price GBR	&	NI 21-07-1966 V	45 Indiv 3:20:33 3:20:30
24º 17ª Duarte	N.	Abreu POR 06-12-1972 V	40 AJS 3:21:21 3:21:16
25º 18ª Renato	Andrade POR 18-10-1980 V	35 RCT 3:21:23 3:21:21
26º 19ª Jacinto	Correia POR 01-01-1964 V	50 MCVC 3:21:34 3:21:34
27º 20ª Bruno	Gouveia POR 17-10-1971 V	40 ZAPCAR 3:22:19 3:22:17
28º J.B.	Jaquen FRA 12-09-1958 V	55 Indiv 3:22:38 3:22:37
29º Karol	Zok POL 20-12-1980 V	35 Indiv 3:24:41 3:24:33
30º Fernando	Santiago POR 17-06-1961 V	50 Indiv 3:25:56 3:25:56
31º 21ª Miguel	Bettencourt POR 09-08-1981 Sen CFCARV 3:27:18 3:27:14
32º Guenter	Buetepage GER 02-11-1956 V	55 LAUF 3:29:14 3:29:08
33º 22ª Fernando	Freitas POR 10-02-1967 V	45 RCT 3:29:21 3:29:17
34º 23ª Eduardo	Cadima POR 21-12-1978 V	35 ZMM 3:29:21 3:29:17
35º 24ª José	Gama POR 10-03-1967 V	45 CCDTHF 3:30:06 3:30:04
36º 25ª Renato	Freitas POR 17-07-1975 V	40 RCT 3:32:54 3:32:51
37º Markus	Hast FIN 28-10-1955 V	60 Indiv 3:33:06 3:33:03
38º 26ª Pedro	B.	Fernandes POR 27-07-1984 Sen SCSC 3:37:11 3:37:08
39º 27ª Daniel	Ferraz POR 30-07-1989 Sen AJS 3:39:05 3:39:00
40º 28ª Eleutério	Luís POR 11-03-1960 V	55 RCT 3:39:44 3:39:41
41º 29ª Nélio	B.	Sousa POR 27-02-1979 V	35 CAFH 3:40:53 3:40:47
42º Ralf	Träger GER 17-06-1965 V	50 Indiv 3:41:03 3:41:00
43º João	Maral POR 05-12-1969 V	45 SS-CGD 3:42:36 3:42:33
44º Alexandre	Nogueira POR 09-08-1979 V	35 Indiv 3:44:25 3:44:17
45º 30ª Alberto	Aguiar POR 19-02-1982 Sen AJS 3:45:12 3:45:09
46º Jan	Broeckmans BEL 02-07-1954 V	60 Indiv 3:46:57 3:46:48
47º 31ª Miguel	Gouveia POR 01-01-1976 V	40 CDI-M 3:47:07 3:47:01
48º Dalil	Bozo SYR 01-02-1992 Sen LAUF 3:47:55 3:47:51
49º 32ª Cristóvão	Rodrigues POR 30-06-1976 V	35 CNSV 3:48:17 3:48:09
50º 33ª Hélder	Gouveia POR 19-06-1977 V	35 CDI-M 3:49:08 3:49:01



Impresso	às	12:19
Funchal,	01/02/16         Pág.	3

Maratona	do	Funchal	2016
Funchal,	31	de	Janeiro	de	2016

RESULTADOS	/	RESULTS
Masculinos	/	Men			-			42	195m

Classif. C.Portugal Atleta Nac. Data	Nasc Escalão Clube Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Chip

51º 34ª Luís	Ferreira POR 12-03-1971 V	40 CAFH 3:49:50 3:49:46
52º Manuel	Jesus	Fernandes POR 18-12-1964 V	50 Indiv 3:50:06 3:50:01
53º Axel	Kernig GER 08-06-1959 V	55 LAUF 3:50:37 3:50:31
54º Ricardo	Lameiras POR 23-02-1968 V	45 Indiv 3:51:26 3:51:18
55º 35ª Nélio	Faria POR 11-04-1968 V	45 RCT 3:51:28 3:51:24
56º 36ª José	Carlos	Sousa POR 01-01-1972 V	40 CBAM 3:51:30 3:51:30
57º José	Hilário POR 19-06-1965 V	50 Indiv 3:51:57 3:51:50
58º Douglas	Fry USA 23-10-1956 V	55 CDM 3:53:01 3:52:58
59º Kadour	Yamen SYR 08-09-1984 Sen LAUF 3:53:21 3:53:16
60º Bartosz	Nowak POL 18-07-1980 V	35 Indiv 3:54:27 3:54:19
61º Sten	Leandersson SWE 27-08-1964 V	50 Indiv 3:55:41 3:55:37
62º 37ª Rui	Castro POR 25-08-1957 V	55 RCT 3:59:30 3:59:30
63º 38ª Luís	Aguiar POR 03-05-1976 V	35 CDI-M 3:59:54 3:59:47
64º 39ª Gilberto	Pinto POR 01-02-1961 V	50 RCT 3:59:55 3:59:48
65º 40ª Jaime	Silva POR 04-03-1970 V	45 CPC-M 4:06:12 4:06:08
66º 41ª José	Ribeiro POR 07-08-1965 V	50 CAMAD 4:07:26 4:07:22
67º Christoph	Kant GER 15-02-1966 V	45 TORP 4:07:50 4:07:45
68º 42ª Paulo	J.	Gonçalves POR 20-02-1962 V	50 ZAPCAR 4:08:59 4:08:52
69º Diethelm	Wenzel GER 12-06-1956 V	55 LAUF 4:09:59 4:09:52
70º Lukasz	Cembrowicz POL 12-11-1982 Sen Indiv 4:10:24 4:10:13
71º Juergen	Sinthofen GER 30-09-1955 V	60 DJKTG 4:12:19 4:12:17
72º António	de	Sousa POR 18-04-1958 V	55 Indiv 4:13:40 4:13:37
73º 43ª Roberto	Bento POR 21-02-1975 V	40 RCT 4:16:37 4:16:35
74º 44ª Luís	Conceição POR 01-01-1960 V	55 CCDDB 4:21:48 4:21:42
75º 45ª José	Antº	Ramos POR 10-12-1974 V	40 AJS 4:22:51 4:22:45
76º Burkhard	Kajueter GER 23-01-1966 V	50 LAUF 4:23:06 4:23:00
77º Sérgio	Pedro POR 23-04-1986 Sen Indiv 4:29:32 4:29:22
78º Matthias	Sachse GER 19-10-1964 V	50 Indiv 4:30:50 4:30:45
79º 46ª Sidónio	Fernandes POR 31-08-1959 V	55 SCSC 4:34:09 4:34:09
80º Axel	Halle GER 19-07-1957 V	55 TEA 4:34:36 4:34:33
81º 47ª Honório	Teixeira POR 03-09-1975 V	40 CMOF 4:39:41 4:39:34
82º Mike	Kunze GER 14-12-1969 V	45 Indiv 4:41:40 4:41:33
83º Fernando	Gustavo	Silva POR 04-04-1963 V	50 CDM 4:42:58 4:42:58
84º Mariusz	Wilk POL 22-07-1957 V	55 Indiv 4:43:22 4:43:13
85º 48ª Rui	Alberto	Silva POR 09-07-1965 V	50 RCT 4:45:13 4:45:10
86º Christoph	Wenzel GER 06-11-1960 V	55 LAUF 4:46:18 4:46:11
87º 49ª José	Caldeira POR 12-05-1963 V	50 RCT 4:51:30 4:51:22
88º Thomas	Rogall GER 28-09-1957 V	55 Indiv 4:53:23 4:53:15
89º Rodrigo	Sousa POR 06-12-1984 Sen Indiv 5:20:55 5:20:50
90º André	Noronha POR 12-09-1964 V	50 SS-CGD 5:27:14 5:27:04
91º Rolf	Svedberg SWE 24-02-1945 V	70 Indiv 5:38:41 5:38:33
92º Ove	Engman SWE 10-04-1939 V	70 Indiv 5:38:59 5:38:51
93º Roger	Biggs GBR	&	NI 17-06-1948 V	65 Indiv 5:39:46 5:39:36
dnf Domingos	Rodrigues POR 30-04-1972 V	40 AJS

dnf Bruno	Moniz POR 08-10-1991 Sen ADRAP

dnf Aires	Sousa POR 01-01-1971 V	45 FCPF

dnf Víctor	Silva POR 28-05-1990 Sen ADRAP

dnf Pater	Tobias GER 01-06-1963 V	50 LAUF
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Maratona	do	Funchal	2016
Funchal,	31	de	Janeiro	de	2016

Participação	/	Participants

	
F	/	W M	/	M Total

Total 16 98 114
Clube
100CUK nf 1 1
AALS Setúbal 1 1
ADRAP Madeira 3 3
AJS Madeira 10 10
CAFH Madeira 2 2
CAMAD Madeira 1 1
CAT-P Porto 1 1
CBAM Lisboa 1 1
CCDDB nf 1 1
CCDTHF Madeira 1 1
CDFXXI Algarve 1 1
CDI-M Madeira 3 3
CDM Lisboa 2 2
CFCARV Madeira 1 1
CMOF Madeira 1 1
CNSV Madeira 1 1 2
CPC-M Madeira 1 1
CSJSC Aveiro 1 1
DJKTG nf 1 1
F&F nf 1 1
FCPF Porto 1 2 3
Indiv nf 8 28 36
LAUF nf 2 8 10
LFC-F Braga 1 1
MCVC nf 1 1
MSC.L Madeira 1 1
RCT Madeira 15 15
SCSC Madeira 2 2
SEHEN nf 1 1
SS-CGD nf 1 2 3
TEA nf 1 1
TORP nf 1 1
ZAPCAR Madeira 2 2
ZMM Madeira 1 1

Participantes	por	Escalão																																										 Participantes	por	Nacionalidade																																													
(runners	by	age	group) (runners	by	country)

Escalão
F	/	W M	/	M Total F	/	W M	/	M Total

Sen 17 17 AUT 1 1
V	35 3 14 17 BEL 1 1
V	40 1 11 12 BRA 1 1
V	45 6 16 22 FIN 1 1 2
V	50 4 20 24 FRA 1 1
V	55 1 14 15 GBR	&	NI 3 3 6
V	60 3 3 GER 6 14 20
V	65 1 1 ITA 1 1 2
V	70 1 2 3 POL 4 4

POR 3 67 70
SWE 3 3
SYR 2 2
USA 1 1

Participantes	por	Clube/Equipa																				
(runners	by	team)

Clube	Aventura	da	Madeira

Marathon	100	Club

A.A.	Lebres	do	Sado

Associação	Desportiva	e	Recreativa	de	Água	de	Pena

Associação	Cultural	e	Desportiva	do	Jardim	da	Serra

Clube	de	Atletismo	do	Funchal

Caldas	de	Sao	Jorge	Sport	Club

C.	Atletismo	Tâmega

C.	Benfica	Algueirão

CCDR	Burinhosa

Centro	de	Cultura	e	Desporto	dos	Trabalhadores	dos	Horários	do	Funchal

Clube	Desportivo	Faro	XXI

Clube	Desportivo	Infante	D.	Henrique

Clube	Desportivo	de	Mafra

Clube	Futebol	Carvalheiro

Clube	de	Montanha	do	Funchal

Clube	Naval	de	São	Vicente

Casa	do	Povo	da	Camacha

DJK	Teutonia	Gaustadt

Figueiredo	&	Friends

Futebol	Clube	Penafiel

Atletas	Individuais	-	não	federados

Group	Laufreisen

Liberdade	F.C.

Maratona	Vila	Chã

MSC	Seguros,	Lda.

RC	Travel

Sporting	Club	Santacruzense

Sehenswert

Serviços	Socias	da	Caixa	Geral	de	Depósitos

Team	Erdinger	Alkoholfrei

Torpedo	Mitte

Grupo	Desportivo	das	Corticeiras	/	Auto	Zapecar

Zona	Militar	da	Madeira
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Maratona	do	Funchal	2016
Funchal,	31	de	Janeiro	de	2016

Resultados	Femininos	por	escalão	/	

	
Classif. Geral/F Atleta Nac. Data	Nasc Escalão Clube Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Chip

	

1ª 1ª Rosa	Madureira POR 01-01-1977 V	35 FCPF 2:55:20 2:55:19

2ª 4ª Alice	Sousa BRA 19-10-1976 V	35 CNSV 3:48:17 3:48:08

3ª 14ª Simone	Olivero ITA 16-05-1979 V	35 Indiv 5:23:30 5:23:26

	

1ª 2ª Yvonne	Schäfer GER 22-05-1975 V	40 SEHEN 3:39:31 3:39:30

	

1ª 3ª Kathrin	Kunze GER 17-08-1969 V	45 Indiv 3:45:30 3:45:23

2ª 5ª Cecília	Nicolau POR 02-02-1967 V	45 AALS 3:57:57 3:57:50

3ª 6ª Herlinde	Lebitsch AUT 11-05-1966 V	45 LAUF 4:04:55 4:04:50

4ª 8ª Mari	Sipola FIN 14-01-1971 V	45 Indiv 4:14:00 4:13:54

5ª 9ª Beverley	Hill GBR	&	NI 03-12-1969 V	45 Indiv 4:32:10 4:32:02

6ª 12ª Martina	Mollenhauer GER 11-09-1968 V	45 Indiv 5:00:30 5:00:22

	

1ª 7ª Ina	Feil GER 19-06-1961 V	50 LAUF 4:08:50 4:08:42

2ª 11ª Kate	Taylor GBR	&	NI 26-08-1961 V	50 100CUK 4:48:15 4:48:05

3ª 15ª Cristiana	Almeida POR 09-05-1964 V	50 SS-CGD 5:27:14 5:27:04

4ª 16ª Luzie	Boenigk GER 06-06-1962 V	50 Indiv 5:28:55 5:28:46

	

1ª 13ª Christiane	Rogall GER 22-02-1960 V	55 Indiv 5:06:07 5:06:00

	

	

	

1ª 10ª Gina	Little GBR	&	NI 13-04-1945 V	70 Indiv 4:44:27 4:44:18

/	Women	results	by	age	group

Veteranas	45

Veteranas	40

Veteranas	35

Seniores

Veteranas	70

Veteranas	65

Veteranas	60

Veteranas	55

Veteranas	50
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Maratona	do	Funchal	2016
Funchal,	31	de	Janeiro	de	2016

Resultados	Masculinos	por	escalão	/

	
Classif. Geral/M Atleta Nac. Data	Nasc Escalão Clube Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Chip

1º 1º Paulo	Macedo POR 09-03-1993 Sen ADRAP 2:35:26 2:35:26

2º 3º Óscar	Mendes POR 27-05-1981 Sen LFC-F 2:41:47 2:41:46

3º 10º Daniel	Ferreira POR 30-10-1984 Sen AJS 3:00:59 3:00:57

4º 11º Rubim	Gonçalves POR 02-04-1981 Sen AJS 3:02:10 3:02:05

5º 16º Iven	Pinho POR 24-03-1984 Sen CSJSC 3:14:14 3:14:14

6º 19º Décio	Abreu POR 12-06-1985 Sen AJS 3:18:05 3:18:00

7º 31º Miguel	Bettencourt POR 09-08-1981 Sen CFCARV 3:27:18 3:27:14

8º 38º Pedro	B.	Fernandes POR 27-07-1984 Sen SCSC 3:37:11 3:37:08

9º 39º Daniel	Ferraz POR 30-07-1989 Sen AJS 3:39:05 3:39:00

10º 45º Alberto	Aguiar POR 19-02-1982 Sen AJS 3:45:12 3:45:09

11º 48º Dalil	Bozo SYR 01-02-1992 Sen LAUF 3:47:55 3:47:51

12º 59º Kadour	Yamen SYR 08-09-1984 Sen LAUF 3:53:21 3:53:16

13º 70º Lukasz	Cembrowicz POL 12-11-1982 Sen Indiv 4:10:24 4:10:13

14º 77º Sérgio	Pedro POR 23-04-1986 Sen Indiv 4:29:32 4:29:22

15º 89º Rodrigo	Sousa POR 06-12-1984 Sen Indiv 5:20:55 5:20:50

dnf dnf Bruno	Moniz POR 08-10-1991 Sen ADRAP

dnf dnf Víctor	Silva POR 28-05-1990 Sen ADRAP

	

1º 2º Luís	Pereira POR 01-01-1981 V	35 CAT-P 2:35:29 2:35:29

2º 4º Manuel	Bessa POR 01-01-1978 V	35 FCPF 2:44:11 2:44:11

3º 5º Marco	Silva POR 16-04-1979 V	35 RCT 2:47:20 2:47:20

4º 8º Virgílio	Ornelas POR 12-07-1976 V	35 AJS 2:55:03 2:55:03

5º 20º João	Vieira POR 02-08-1976 V	35 MSC.L 3:19:34 3:19:31

6º 25º Renato	Andrade POR 18-10-1980 V	35 RCT 3:21:23 3:21:21

7º 29º Karol	Zok POL 20-12-1980 V	35 Indiv 3:24:41 3:24:33

8º 34º Eduardo	Cadima POR 21-12-1978 V	35 ZMM 3:29:21 3:29:17

9º 41º Nélio	B.	Sousa POR 27-02-1979 V	35 CAFH 3:40:53 3:40:47

10º 44º Alexandre	Nogueira POR 09-08-1979 V	35 Indiv 3:44:25 3:44:17

11º 49º Cristóvão	Rodrigues POR 30-06-1976 V	35 CNSV 3:48:17 3:48:09

12º 50º Hélder	Gouveia POR 19-06-1977 V	35 CDI-M 3:49:08 3:49:01

13º 60º Bartosz	Nowak POL 18-07-1980 V	35 Indiv 3:54:27 3:54:19

14º 63º Luís	Aguiar POR 03-05-1976 V	35 CDI-M 3:59:54 3:59:47

	

1º 6º Marco	Gonçalves POR 20-07-1971 V	40 CDFXXI 2:53:42 2:53:42

2º 24º Duarte	N.	Abreu POR 06-12-1972 V	40 AJS 3:21:21 3:21:16

3º 27º Bruno	Gouveia POR 17-10-1971 V	40 ZAPCAR 3:22:19 3:22:17

4º 36º Renato	Freitas POR 17-07-1975 V	40 RCT 3:32:54 3:32:51

5º 47º Miguel	Gouveia POR 01-01-1976 V	40 CDI-M 3:47:07 3:47:01

6º 51º Luís	Ferreira POR 12-03-1971 V	40 CAFH 3:49:50 3:49:46

7º 56º José	Carlos	Sousa POR 01-01-1972 V	40 CBAM 3:51:30 3:51:30

8º 73º Roberto	Bento POR 21-02-1975 V	40 RCT 4:16:37 4:16:35

9º 75º José	Antº	Ramos POR 10-12-1974 V	40 AJS 4:22:51 4:22:45

10º 81º Honório	Teixeira POR 03-09-1975 V	40 CMOF 4:39:41 4:39:34

dnf dnf Domingos	Rodrigues POR 30-04-1972 V	40 AJS

/	Men	results	by	age	group

Veteranos	40

Veteranos	35

Seniores
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Resultados	Masculinos	por	escalão	/

	
Classif. Geral/M Atleta Nac. Data	Nasc Escalão Clube Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Chip

/	Men	results	by	age	group

	

1º 7º Eugénio	Pinto POR 16-02-1968 V	45 RCT 2:53:45 2:53:45

2º 9º Paulo	Margarido POR 20-07-1968 V	45 RCT 2:56:28 2:56:28

3º 12º Ralf	Zacharias GER 29-09-1966 V	45 Indiv 3:07:09 3:07:09

4º 14º Filipe	Nunes POR 23-06-1967 V	45 RCT 3:11:52 3:11:50

5º 15º Pedro	Silva	Sousa POR 11-04-1967 V	45 Indiv 3:12:26 3:12:26

6º 18º Ricardo	Baptista POR 27-02-1969 V	45 AJS 3:17:30 3:17:27

7º 23º Chris	Price GBR	&	NI 21-07-1966 V	45 Indiv 3:20:33 3:20:30

8º 33º Fernando	Freitas POR 10-02-1967 V	45 RCT 3:29:21 3:29:17

9º 35º José	Gama POR 10-03-1967 V	45 CCDTHF 3:30:06 3:30:04

10º 43º João	Maral POR 05-12-1969 V	45 SS-CGD 3:42:36 3:42:33

11º 54º Ricardo	Lameiras POR 23-02-1968 V	45 Indiv 3:51:26 3:51:18

12º 55º Nélio	Faria POR 11-04-1968 V	45 RCT 3:51:28 3:51:24

13º 65º Jaime	Silva POR 04-03-1970 V	45 CPC-M 4:06:12 4:06:08

14º 67º Christoph	Kant GER 15-02-1966 V	45 TORP 4:07:50 4:07:45

15º 82º Mike	Kunze GER 14-12-1969 V	45 Indiv 4:41:40 4:41:33

dnf dnf Aires	Sousa POR 01-01-1971 V	45 FCPF

	

1º 13º Gabriel	de	Freitas POR 02-08-1964 V	50 RCT 3:09:40 3:09:40

2º 17º Beppe	Bossi ITA 29-12-1963 V	50 Indiv 3:17:09 3:17:06

3º 21º Steve	Edwards GBR	&	NI 29-11-1962 V	50 Indiv 3:19:48 3:19:48

4º 22º Rodrigo	Costa POR 29-08-1964 V	50 F&F 3:20:01 3:20:00

5º 26º Jacinto	Correia POR 01-01-1964 V	50 MCVC 3:21:34 3:21:34

6º 30º Fernando	Santiago POR 17-06-1961 V	50 Indiv 3:25:56 3:25:56

7º 42º Ralf	Träger GER 17-06-1965 V	50 Indiv 3:41:03 3:41:00

8º 52º Manuel	Jesus	Fernandes POR 18-12-1964 V	50 Indiv 3:50:06 3:50:01

9º 57º José	Hilário POR 19-06-1965 V	50 Indiv 3:51:57 3:51:50

10º 61º Sten	Leandersson SWE 27-08-1964 V	50 Indiv 3:55:41 3:55:37

11º 64º Gilberto	Pinto POR 01-02-1961 V	50 RCT 3:59:55 3:59:48

12º 66º José	Ribeiro POR 07-08-1965 V	50 CAMAD 4:07:26 4:07:22

13º 68º Paulo	J.	Gonçalves POR 20-02-1962 V	50 ZAPCAR 4:08:59 4:08:52

14º 76º Burkhard	Kajueter GER 23-01-1966 V	50 LAUF 4:23:06 4:23:00

15º 78º Matthias	Sachse GER 19-10-1964 V	50 Indiv 4:30:50 4:30:45

16º 83º Fernando	Gustavo	Silva POR 04-04-1963 V	50 CDM 4:42:58 4:42:58

17º 85º Rui	Alberto	Silva POR 09-07-1965 V	50 RCT 4:45:13 4:45:10

18º 87º José	Caldeira POR 12-05-1963 V	50 RCT 4:51:30 4:51:22

19º 90º André	Noronha POR 12-09-1964 V	50 SS-CGD 5:27:14 5:27:04

dnf dnf Pater	Tobias GER 01-06-1963 V	50 LAUF

	

Veteranos	45

Veteranos	50
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Resultados	Masculinos	por	escalão	/

	
Classif. Geral/M Atleta Nac. Data	Nasc Escalão Clube Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Chip

/	Men	results	by	age	group

1º 28º J.B.	Jaquen FRA 12-09-1958 V	55 Indiv 3:22:38 3:22:37

2º 32º Guenter	Buetepage GER 02-11-1956 V	55 LAUF 3:29:14 3:29:08

3º 40º Eleutério	Luís POR 11-03-1960 V	55 RCT 3:39:44 3:39:41

4º 53º Axel	Kernig GER 08-06-1959 V	55 LAUF 3:50:37 3:50:31

5º 58º Douglas	Fry USA 23-10-1956 V	55 CDM 3:53:01 3:52:58

6º 62º Rui	Castro POR 25-08-1957 V	55 RCT 3:59:30 3:59:30

7º 69º Diethelm	Wenzel GER 12-06-1956 V	55 LAUF 4:09:59 4:09:52

8º 72º António	de	Sousa POR 18-04-1958 V	55 Indiv 4:13:40 4:13:37

9º 74º Luís	Conceição POR 01-01-1960 V	55 CCDDB 4:21:48 4:21:42

10º 79º Sidónio	Fernandes POR 31-08-1959 V	55 SCSC 4:34:09 4:34:09

11º 80º Axel	Halle GER 19-07-1957 V	55 TEA 4:34:36 4:34:33

12º 84º Mariusz	Wilk POL 22-07-1957 V	55 Indiv 4:43:22 4:43:13

13º 86º Christoph	Wenzel GER 06-11-1960 V	55 LAUF 4:46:18 4:46:11

14º 88º Thomas	Rogall GER 28-09-1957 V	55 Indiv 4:53:23 4:53:15

	

1º 37º Markus	Hast FIN 28-10-1955 V	60 Indiv 3:33:06 3:33:03

2º 46º Jan	Broeckmans BEL 02-07-1954 V	60 Indiv 3:46:57 3:46:48

3º 71º Juergen	Sinthofen GER 30-09-1955 V	60 DJKTG 4:12:19 4:12:17

	

1º 93º Roger	Biggs GBR	&	NI 17-06-1948 V	65 Indiv 5:39:46 5:39:36

	

1º 91º Rolf	Svedberg SWE 24-02-1945 V	70 Indiv 5:38:41 5:38:33

2º 92º Ove	Engman SWE 10-04-1939 V	70 Indiv 5:38:59 5:38:51

Veteranos	70

Veteranos	65

Veteranos	60

Veteranos	55


